2019/2020 MASILONYANA APPROVED TARIFFS

TARIFFS
VAT EXCL
2018/2019
RAND
REFUSE REMOVAL
Households 71.93
Households Indigents 80.28
Businesses 208.24
Garden refuse removal 279.94
Building material removal 6 cubic metre 511.42
Government refuse removal per month 690.98
LANDFILL WASTE TARIFF
General Public up to 1000 kg Zero rated
Disposal by general and non-hazardous industrial dry solid
waste by the public and contractors in excess of 1000 kg 180.00
Disposal of clean compostable garden refuseby general
publicand contractor, in excess of 1000kg 93.00
Safe disposal of products:crushed/buried 280.00
Clean building material less than 300mm diameter Zero rated
Soil, usable as cover material Zero rated
Delisted solids (less than 300mm diameter) 300.00
Delisted sludge (trench and cover) 980.00
Delisted liquids (trench and cover) 1200.00
Disposal of treated liquids/sludge of contaminated foods 280.00
300.00 plus
additional R70
per bag of
Disposal of treated liquids/sludge of contaminated food stuff limefor the
where lime is used will be calculated according to the amount treatment of
of bags used on the said product. waste
Tyres are not acceoted on site
Paper pulp exceeding 40% moisture content 490.00
Disposal of general and non-hazardous indstrial dry solid wa 1 000.00
POUND FEES
Pound fees 113.85
Cows, bulls and horses 22.77
Sheep and goats 10.72
Herding fees - per kilometre 4.69
Admin cost 0.13
CEMETERY
Theunissen, Brandfort, Winburg, Verkeerdevlei
Baby 225.01
Childen under 9 years 243.88
Children above 9 years and adults 562.56
Oultsize graves 1762.65
Non-residents 904.11
Sale of grave(own digging) 114.95
Reservation of a grave (36 months) + percentage annual increase on tar 950.00
Burial of cremated corpses 530.96
Two people to be buried in one grave (additional) 667.85
Weekend funerals closing of graves by municipal officials (Saturday) 799.84
Sundays and any public holiday as well as after 15H00 on any working d 1599.67
Masilo, Majwemasoeu,Tshepong and Makeleketla
Baby 148.70
Childen under 9 years 243.88
Children above 9 years and adults 225.01
Oultsize graves 713.57
Non-residents 334.86
Sale of grave(own digging) 114.95
Reservation of a grave 500.00
Burial in case of grave already purchased 395.13
Burial of cremated corpses 192.88




Two people to be buried in one grave (additional) 160.73
Weekend funerals closing of graves by municipal officials (Saturday) 798.38
Sundays and any public holiday as well as after 15H00 on any working d 1596.76
Reservation of a grave (36 months) + percentage annual increase on tari 675.04
10 HALLS
Town Hall (Main) 596.04
Deposit( Activities in general) 464.78
Deposit(Indemnity for high risk activities) 602.74
Town Hall (Side) 358.97
Deposit 227.70
Kitchen 227.70
Community Hall 482.19
Deposit 334.86
Library Hall N/A
Deposit N/A
Rental Showgrounds and sport fields (weekdays) 562.56
Rental Showgrounds and sport fields (Weekends) 1181.20
Deposit Showgrounds and sport fields 482.19
Encroachments of boundaries 160.73
11 COMMONAGE TARIFFS
Per month per head for cattle 69.65
Per month per head for sheep 52.24
Per month per head for pigs 52.24
Per month per head for horses 103.14
Fine to release Roaming live-stock 2 388.68
Rent of creaches 6.38
491.29
656.41
Containers on Municipal Properties 398.25
Transfer of sites from one person to another in 63.61
The township -
Sale of gravel 955.47
Sale of soil 552.72
Erection of advertisements Temporary 6.32
Erection of advertisements Permanent <0.75 sq meter
716.59
0.75 -1.5 sq mete|
| 1071.54
1.5 -2.25 sq mete
| 1433.19
12 TRAFFIC FINES
in terms of the National law enforcement tariff charge list 0
0
13 Building Plans
New building plans 287.47
Building renovations plans 64.23
14 FIRE SERVICES
Within - Register of calls 0
Within - Cost per kilolitre 0
Outside - Register of calls 0
Outside - Cost per kilolitre 0
Use of foam/ fire extinguisher 0
Call out for fires 418.02
hourly tariff 298.58




15 MUNICIPAL HOUSES AND FLATS

Rental (flats) 887.04

Rental (Houses) 330.25
16 RENTAL OF MUNICIPAL LAND

For grazing per hector p.m 415.63

For ploughing per hector p.m 669.61

NB: FOR COUNCIL TO APPROVE: A20 ALL TARIFF MUST BE ROUNDED OFF TO THE NEARE



